

ts, have imp...
half of 2020.

Unilever, which on Thursday announced results for the first half of 2020, reported a turnover of €25.7 billion for the January-June period, which was down 1.6% from the corresponding period of 2019.

It said that lockdowns during the first half varied in severity, with some having a more significant impact on the supply and availability of goods, particularly those in India and China.

It said spread of Covid-19 combined with the lockdowns and restrictions that have been implemented in many countries led to significant changes in the operating environment. —PTI

Website: www.newtimeinfra.in
NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company scheduled to be held on **Thursday, the 30th day of July, 2020**, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2020. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <https://www.newtimeinfra.in/> and the website of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com/>.
For Newtime Infrastructure Limited
Ashish Pandit
(Director)
Date: 23.07.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN: 00139001

 **पंजाब नैशनल बैंक**
...the name you can BANK upon!
GAD Section, CO: New Delhi, 4th Floor, Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC

Due to unavoidable circumstances and operational conveniences, it has been decided to merge our Branch Office: L-Block, New Delhi with BO: MCB, New Delhi on 31.08.2020. All customers of the branch L-Block, New Delhi are hereby informed that all bank dealings thereafter will be conducted from BO: MCB, New Delhi as usual. Inconvenience caused on account of this is regretted.

For any assistance/enquiry, you are requested to contact Sh. Pritpal Singh, Branch Head, L-Block, New Delhi on Mob: 9818513997 & Landline: 011-23329619.
Chief Manager-GAD

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No.-10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085
CIN No.: L74899DL1984PLC019097, Ph: 011-46800600, Fax: 011-46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to applicable Regulation(s) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of Board of Directors of Relaxo Footwears Limited is scheduled to be held on **Saturday, 1st day of August, 2020** at 12:00 noon inter-alia to consider, review, approve and take on record Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2020.

The information contained in this notice is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Relaxo Footwears Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Kumar Jak
Company Secretary

Place: Delhi
Date: 23.07.2020

JAYPEE
INFRA TECH
...the name you can BANK upon!

JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED

CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119

Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304, U.P.

Tel. +91 (120) 4609000, Fax: +91 (120) 4609464

Website: www.jaypeeinfotech.com Email: jpinfra.tech.investor@jalindia.co.in

NOTICE

In terms of Regulation 29 and 47 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that **Annual audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results** of the Company for the quarter and year ended **31st March, 2020** will be considered and disseminated on **Tuesday, the 28th July, 2020**.

Further details may be accessed on the Company's Website i.e. www.jaypeeinfotech.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange's Websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED
S.K. Mata

Addl. GM & Company Secretary
Membership No. A7762

Place: Noida
Date: 23rd July, 2020

	Total Income from Operations				
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(57.49)	(477.17)	(300.97)	(910.87)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(57.49)	(477.17)	10,552.50	(255.75)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.29	(477.17)	10,552.50	(13.97)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	157.82	(477.47)	10,547.31	(41.34)
5	Equity Share Capital	8,948.27	8,948.27	8,948.27	8,948.27
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			595.93	637.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
8	1. Basic:	0.21	(0.53)	12.96	(0.02)
	2. Diluted:	0.21	(0.53)	12.96	(0.02)

Notes:

1 The above Statement of Audited Financial Results ("the statement") for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31 March 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried audit of the above statement for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020 and an unmodified opinion has been issued. The same have been filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and is also available on the Company's website at www.cebbsco.com.

2 During the previous year, the lenders of the Company have completed the Resolution Plan for restructuring of debts in the Company. The Resolution Plan mainly includes partial waiver of the principal amount of loan & interest, issuance of 3,45,39,693 equity shares of Rs. 10 each to the incoming investor, transfer of pledged promoter shares to the incoming investor, grant/ renewal of the credit facilities subject to certain terms & conditions and issuance of non-convertible redeemable preference shares.

The above plan received shareholders approval on 7 January 2019. Pursuant to this, gain of Rs. 12,457.45 lakhs (including the waiver of interest recognized as finance cost till 31 December 2018) has been recorded under the head 'Exceptional Items' and Rs. 3,983.11 lakhs has been recognised in 'Other equity' in the previous year.

3 During the previous year ended 31 March 2019, the Company has undertaken review of certain activities & assets held for the same. The Company has identified certain assets having Written Down Value (WDV) of 1,700.83 Lakhs as at 31 March 2019 and included them under 'Assets held for sale' at their estimated net realisable value. The loss of Rs. 1,603.98 Lakhs being difference between WDV and estimated realisable value has been recorded under the head 'Exceptional Items' in the previous year.

4 During the quarter ended 30 June 2019, the Company had forfeited 0.0001% Non-Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares due to non payment of unpaid calls. These preference shares were issued erstwhile promoters in the year 2014-15 amounting to Rs. 2,000 lakhs of which only Rs. 1,300 lakhs was paid. Out of the paid up amount, Rs.655.12 lakhs was classified as liability component of compound financial instruments as under the requirement of Ind AS 109. Pursuant to the forfeiture, the Company had recognized a gain of Rs. 655.12 lakhs as 'Exceptional Items' in the financials results of the quarter ended 30 June 2019 and the year ended 31 March 2020.

5 The Company is mainly engaged in the business of metal fabrication comprising load bodies for commercial vehicles and rail freight wagons. These, in the context of Ind - AS 108 is considered to constitute one reportable segment. Accordingly, disclosures under Ind AS 108, Operating Segments are not required to be made.

6 On 1 April 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", using the modified retrospective approach. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The adoption of Ind AS 116 did not have material impact on the financial results of the Company.

7 In March 2020, the World Health Organisation declared the COVID-19 to be a pandemic. Consequently, the Government of India declared a nationwide lockdown on 25 March 2020, which has impacted the business activities of the Company. The Company has assessed the impact that may result from this pandemic on its liquidity position, carrying amount of receivables, inventories, tangible and intangible assets and other liabilities. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic condition because of this pandemic, the Company has considered internal and external information available at the date of approval of these financial result and has assessed its situation.

In that context and based on the current estimates the Company believes that COVID-19 is not unlikely to have material impact on financial results, liquidity or ability to service its debt or other obligations. However the economic environment, being uncertain due to COVID-19, may affect the underlying assumptions and estimates in future, which may differ from those considered as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Company would closely monitor such developments in future economic conditions and consider their impact on financial results of the relevant periods.

8 The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and unaudited published figures up to the third quarter ended 31 December of respective year.

9 Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with current classification / disclosures.

10 The results are also available on the website of the company on www.cebbsco.com

Jabalpur
22-07-2020

For and on Behalf of the
sd/-
Abhishek Jaiswal
Whole Time Director &
DIN- 07936627

New Delhi

